Stakeholder-driven Strategic Planning {1 SurveyMonkey

1. Identify your role in the community. Check all that apply.

Response Response

Percent Count
Parent | | 45.2% 19
Community Member | | 45.2% 19
Staff Member | | 40.5% 17
Student [ ] 9.5% 4
answered question 42

skipped question 0



2. What are the greatest challenges or issues this school district will face over the next five
years in order to provide a quality education for all students? (choose only 5 of your highest

priorities from this list):

Providing consistent student
programs and services with a
declining enrollment

Hiring and retaining quality
educators in an increasingly
competitive market

Continuing to meet the yearly
progress goals of No Child Left
Behind

Meeting the educational needs of
growing numbers of second
language learners

Meeting the increasing health
issues of students

Maintaining physical facilities as
buildings age

Meeting the broadening academic
and social needs of an increasingly
diverse student population

Keeping up-to-date with
technology hardware, software,
applications, and support

Meeting the needs of special
education students

The growing outside stressors on
families that impact parental
support and quality of student work
and behavior

Responding to state and national
economic conditions that affect the
levels of financial support the
district receives

Response
Percent

50.0%

45.2%

7.1%

19.0%

4.8%

42.9%

38.1%

| 76.2%

14.3%

47.6%

52.4%

Response
Count

21

19

18

16

32

20

22



Providing a rigorous educational
program that will prepare students
for college and career

Maintaining or reducing class size

61.9%

16.7%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

26

42



3. What are the most important skills and abilities students need to know or be able to do to
be prepared for a successful future? (Choose only 5 of your highest priorities from this list):

A mastery of reading

A mastery of mathematics

A mastery of science

A mastery of social studies

A mastery of the communication
skills of writing, speaking, and

listening

A mastery of the fine arts

The ability to locate information and
use it appropriately

The ability to use computer
technology to extend learning and
master subjects

Consumer and financial skills

Volunteerism and community
service

The ability to collaborate and work
productively with others and

resolve conflicts when they arise

The ability to organize, prioritize, set
goals, and manage time

Learn a foreign language

The ability to work with a team
(being a team player)

The ability to do research and seek
out answers to questions

The ability to be a self-reliant
learner

I
I
=]
[-=]

Response
Percent

57.1%

47.6%

7.1%

7.1%

66.7%

0.0%

33.3%

52.4%

21.4%

71%

42.9%

61.9%

4.8%

23.8%

31.0%

45.2%

Response
Count

24

20

28

14

22

18

26

10

13

19



Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

4. What evidence do you use to judge the quality of education in our school district?
(Choose only 5 of your highest priorities from this list):

Response
Percent

Amount of community involvement

e 16.7%

in school and student activities

The number of students in each |:I 21 4%

class per teacher (class size) e

The amount of money allocated for

the education of each student [ ] 9.5%
(cost-per student)

How well students perform in
high school (graduation rates | 66.7%
and ACT/SAT scores)

The number of extracurricular

(clubs, sports, etc.) activities that [___| 11.9%
are offered

The awards and recognition the

district, schools, teachers, or [ ] 19.0%
students receive

The condition of district buildings [ | 21.4%

Test scores (state tests and other

; [ 38.1%
state or national tests)

The student standards based report
P — 14.3%

card
Comparisons to the results other
school districts achieve

| 45.2%

Numbers of discipline

S————— 26.2%

problems/issues

Newspaper articles about school or

42

Response
Count

28

16

19

11



district achievements and
recognition

Your perception and satisfaction
with district schools

The number and quality of special
programs available to meet student
needs

Success at the college and
university level

Successful employment after
leaving high school

How well the districts educational
programs reduce the achievement
gap between subgroups of students

7.1%

21.4%

31.0%

45.2%

42.9%

33.3%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

13

19

18

14

42



5. What should the financial priorities be for this school district during the next five years?

(choose only 5 of your highest priorities from this list):

Maintain clean, well-repaired, secure
buildings

Maintain up-to-date technology [ |

Provide training and development
opportunities to keep staff skilled |
and competent

Wisely invest tax revenues in a
quality education

Be a good steward of taxpayer
money by balancing the budget

Maintain and improve current

instructional programs

Introduce foreign language
programs in the elementary schools

Maintain low class sizes

.

Keep salaries and benefits
competitive in order to attract and | |
keep quality staff

Keep libraries/media centers up-to-
date

Make sure that students have
quality educational books/materials |
in the classroom and the library

A continued emphasis in supporting
services programs special needs [ ]
students

Response
Percent

52.4%

76.2%

47.6%

31.0%

26.2%

52.4%

7.1%

31.0%

73.8%

9.5%

57.1%

11.9%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

22

32

20

13

11

22

13

31

24

42



::Page 2 Q2 What are the greatest chatlenges or |ssues this school d:strict wlli face over the next flve years m
' _order to prowde a quahty educatlon for aII students? (choose only 5 of your hlghest prlorlttes from thts ilst)

; 1 _ Finding room at il

_ele_m_en_tary for _Er_:c_:reasing numbers of kids. There is no : Dec 18 201 3 10 00 AM
~... room right now! * BT

Page 2, QS What should ihe fmanc&al pr;onttes be for thls schooi dlstnct durmg the next fwe years? (choose only i_: :
5 of your hlghest pr;ontles from this’ I:st) b S

_ypgq_t_t _e_xtra curricuiar Dec 16, 2013 12:47 PM




answered question

skipped question

7 What mformatlon or adwce would you glve the strateglc plannmg team as they make
demsmns about [ong-term pr:orttles and goais‘? o - e S

20

answered qguestion - 20

skipped question ... i 22



10

11

12

13
14

15

18

17
18
19

see some sort of i- pad lap top etcinthe hands of every student

-Focus on hrrmg\asstgntng staff time for grant '_

every teacher is "a dime a dozen" as has been

Begm study of foretgn Ianguage atan e]ementary Ievel

_ Use common sense in decrslon makrng

}_-:ps;e,e;‘,t-aa'.‘ What..could.the' saaa district do that warttd detighi you?

Of course l know that monetarity thrs probably can't happen but | would Iove to . Jan 6, 2014 4:53 AM

One-to Ohe |nltrat|ve and then creattng maore student run websrtes to show the ;:D_eo 23,2013 1:02 PM
community what the students are learning so teachers don't look like the bad e

guys and our students are learning to do suce sfut research and learnrng

Dec 21,2013 & 23 F'M

Et:mrnate the late start mornrng on Mondays. tt is an incohvenience to famrtres L 'Dec 21 2013 5:51 AM
and from what [ hear staff do not fi nd the time produotlve o

. We do not trke the late start Monday If y_ must keep it, maybe only do |t 1-2 i Dec20,20138:24 PM

times a month Not EVERY Monday

| 'Oﬁer_more electwe classes ' A ' R Dec 20 20136 17 AM._ .

Provrde each student wrlh a devrce cspab!e of rnternet access and word ' Dec 19 2013 5 44 AM

processrng that will work in the drstrlct's network 50 students can save therr work

: 'Somethrng needs to be done fo imprc\relupdate the ourrent elementary sohool Dec 18, 2013 8,06 PM
~ building. Students and teachers are over crowded. As a parent, | would like fo .
~see my child going to a music room for music, and an art room for art etc. 1 don't
" feel itis the best situation having teachers on carts going from room to room. A

lot of time is also wasted with elementary students traveling to the middle .-
school/high school for their specials. The Elementary School NEEDS a computer
lab, classroom space for teachers and staft and c]assrooms for their speolals
teachers .

' Contanue to work together to improve the drstrict tmprove on staff members that Dec 18, 2013 1:44 PM

drag behrnd
lncrease enrollment decrease students ieavrng via schoot chorce S ' " ' Dec 18 2013 10 25 AM

Get rid of Monday morning late starts" Be more supportrve of the teachers not Dec 18 2013 10:00 AM
td__to them inthe past :

Provrde a learhlng atmosphere that promctes teamwork enthustasm and s .-Dec 't?, 2013 4:42 PM
respect with posrtlve role rnoctels R R

: .____Dec 17 2013 9:45 AM

-fDeC 16 20‘13 5:00 PM

Somethrng that w0utd show the students that the comrnunlty supports them Not - Dec 16 2013 2:01 PM

sure what that woutd look like though
Better gynmr sports equrpment ' - Deo 16 2013 12 47 PM

Use more technolosy and have enough supp_ " for ELL student RS :ﬂ ' Dec 13 2013 1:10 PM

AEEow more lndwrduat trme to help students or. provrde smaller ctass sizes : Dec 13 2013 10:24 AIVI

prowde teohnotogy that is usabte to students that will enhance and advance the Dec 12 2013 t 25 PM



20

21

22
23

24

actions.

'p_age;z,_ae. -W_ha_t eeu_ld_the 'sc_hé_o'l_dis't'r_;jct_do_fthat woutd._de:ightydu?-! S

student's achlevement and make them better prepared for co||ege

To keep the existing staff we have Too many good staff have been driven out

the last few years

Get technology that actually works_: _e_’te'c_ients can use itl

Improve Technology

Add more technology mto ih

Decrease open enroliment by makmg our schoo! more atiractive academlcally,

and technological.

_I__ass_rooms. Keep students accountable for their

Dec 11, 20_1__:'3_?:_10 PM

i 2013638PM

Dec11 20131023AM
. Dec 10 20‘13824 PM

De'c_{ '_'1__(_), 2013 6:12 PM



Page 2 Q? What ;nformatlon ar adv:ce woutd you g:ve the strateg:c plannmg team as they make dECiSIO!’!S about

Iong-term prtonttes and goais?

- then? Saying we have to pay well in order to get 'good’ administrators should -
L also be frue for our teachers - my children see the teachers everyday and that is
S who makes the most impact on my children!

:_m_ber th_at aEl programs are important in order to develop well rounded
dents - good schools need to have everything from art/music to agitech ed in
rder tbat students can explore a variety of career opportunilies. Also pay

eachers a decent salary so we are able to keep good teachers instead of being
‘a stepping stone for them. Being the one of the lowest paying schools in the
‘state is NOT something to be proud ofl! Administration and teacher salary need

to be in line with each other - if we have some of the lowest pald teachers does it
not make sense that we should also have some of the lowest paid administration :

._ :fPUT STUDENTS FIRST, SEEK QUT THOSE WHO ARE STRUGGLING AND 'Dec 31,2013 7:43 PM
--'MAKE TIME FOR THEM TO RECEIVE HELP DURING THE DAY SRR

) Streamtrne approach and not try to put out every brush f ire and address every. o Dec 21,2013 5:23 PM
issue ralsed : o

l am concerned about the number of students and the Irttte amount of room o Dec 20, 2013 8:24 PiM

- -available in the Elemeniary. They don't have a computer {ab, music room, or art

room. | think it is terrible (and embarrassing) that these teacher teach off of caris

. orhave to walk some classes to the middie school or high school to have class.

: r__Work on the declmtng enrollment issue
: .:-:Burtd;ng & tecbnotogy upkeep

o L Technology needs to be a high prlonty Tbe mrtial cost may be hrgher but rt wr]l
B 'save money on matertals and books in the fulure, :

.'_;Student Iearmng is pnortty The goa[s of any decrsrons made shou!d be to

E ;How is that going to attract people to our district? And cramming some classes
" into small room or into spaces that were never intended to be rooms is also E
' embarrassmg It 1ust seems S0 cramped compared to the other bu;ldrngs

: _Dec 20 2013 6 17 AM

" Dec 19 2013 7:41 AM

_'Dec 19 2013 5:44 AM

Dec 1_8_, 20_13 806 PM
tudents iearntng and opportunmes e

12
o ._'_'fashnon values are hard to beat! Respect and Responsibility will go along way in
. _;the work force .
13

14 -

__'-Obwously'ptan Iong term - B Dec 18 2013 1 44 F‘M

Dec 18 2013 10 25 AM

I think there needs to be a good balance between what happens at the HS/MS Dec 18,2013 10:00 AIVI
. and the Etementary Too often the Elementary is thought of last when decisions -
c.are macte -

Dont be afratd to be different and set standards that are above others Good old Dec 172013 4:42 PM

| Remember that we are deelrng wath chndren and the future or our communtttes Dec 16, 2013 5:00 PM

. and oountry
Please add more ELL staff addmonal aid for special education and for one on :._ Dec 13,2013 1:10 PM

: one hetp for students who need a little assistance.



15

16

17
18
19

20

Cons;der that teachere are overwhelmed wsth work requ;red OUTS!DE of the

classroom when more time needs to be allotted to help students succeed

teachers improve on instructional work. Also, better communication with famll;es__

and community about the value of education will encourage student success,

Businesses need to directly tell students their expectations and learn about th_e_
competitiveness of he job market, while working with the dlstnct to improve R

teachmg in the needed areas.

we are way o focused on athtetlcs and not on academlcs both are |mportant

however athletics are extra-curricular, but seem to be placed above our
education and is more valued by our community. | love sports, children are
involved in sports, but they need quality education - that is what will ultimately
make them successful in le.

““There needs to be a focus on technology if we are going to keep pace with other

schools.

improve Technology

Increase technology for the students. More in house training for staff, use of
PLC for curncu[um and tra;nmg

Think: What would give our chiidren the best opportumties to succeed in today S

world

Page 2, Q? What mformatlon or adwce woutd you gwe the strateglc plann:ng team as they make demswns about
iong-term prxontles and goals" s . . x AR :

Dec 12,2013 1:25 PM

Dec 11, 2013 6:38 PM

Dec 11 2013 10 23 AM

Dec ’IO 2013 8 24 PM

Dec 10, 2013 6:12 PM




