### Stakeholder-driven Strategic Planning



#### 1. Identify your role in the community. Check all that apply.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Parent	45.2%	19
Community Member	45.2%	19
Staff Member	40.5%	17
Student	9.5%	4
	answered question	42
	skipped question	0

2. What are the greatest challenges or issues this school district will face over the next five years in order to provide a quality education for all students? (choose only 5 of your highest priorities from this list):

	Respons Percent	
Providing consistent student programs and services with a declining enrollment	50.09	% 21
Hiring and retaining quality educators in an increasingly competitive market	45.29	% 19
Continuing to meet the yearly progress goals of No Child Left Behind	7.19	% 3
Meeting the educational needs of growing numbers of second language learners	19.0	% 8
Meeting the increasing health issues of students	4.8	% 2
Maintaining physical facilities as buildings age	42.9	% 18
Meeting the broadening academic and social needs of an increasingly diverse student population	38.1	% 16
Keeping up-to-date with technology hardware, software, applications, and support	76.2	% 32
Meeting the needs of special education students	14.3	%
The growing outside stressors on families that impact parental support and quality of student work and behavior	47.6	% 24
Responding to state and national economic conditions that affect the levels of financial support the district receives	52.4	% 2

Providing a rigorous educational program that will prepare students for college and career	61.9%	26
Maintaining or reducing class size	16.7%	7
	Other (please specify)	1
	answered question	42
	skipped question	0

### 3. What are the most important skills and abilities students need to know or be able to do to be prepared for a successful future? (Choose only 5 of your highest priorities from this list):

		Response Percent	Response Count
A mastery of reading		57.1%	24
A mastery of mathematics		47.6%	20
A mastery of science		7.1%	3
A mastery of social studies		7.1%	{
A mastery of the communication skills of writing, speaking, and listening		66.7%	28
A mastery of the fine arts		0.0%	
The ability to locate information and use it appropriately		33.3%	1
The ability to use computer technology to extend learning and master subjects		52.4%	2
Consumer and financial skills		21.4%	
Volunteerism and community service		7.1%	3
The ability to collaborate and work productively with others and resolve conflicts when they arise		42.9%	1
The ability to organize, prioritize, set goals, and manage time		61.9%	2
Learn a foreign language		4.8%	
The ability to work with a team (being a team player)		23.8%	1
The ability to do research and seek out answers to questions		31.0%	1
The ability to be a self-reliant learner		45.2%	1

0	Other (please specify)		
42	answered question		
0	skipped question		

# 4. What evidence do you use to judge the quality of education in our school district? (Choose only 5 of your highest priorities from this list):

	Response Percent	Response Count
Amount of community involvement in school and student activities	16.7%	7
The number of students in each class per teacher (class size)	21.4%	9
The amount of money allocated for the education of each student (cost-per student)	9.5%	4
How well students perform in high school (graduation rates and ACT/SAT scores)	66.7%	28
The number of extracurricular (clubs, sports, etc.) activities that are offered	11.9%	5
The awards and recognition the district, schools, teachers, or students receive	19.0%	8
The condition of district buildings	21.4%	9
Test scores (state tests and other state or national tests)	38.1%	16
The student standards based report card	14.3%	6
Comparisons to the results other school districts achieve	45.2%	19
Numbers of discipline problems/issues	26.2%	11

3	7.1%	district achievements and recognition
9	21.4%	Your perception and satisfaction with district schools
13	31.0%	The number and quality of special programs available to meet student needs
19	45.2%	Success at the college and university level
18	42.9%	Successful employment after leaving high school
14	33.3%	How well the districts educational programs reduce the achievement gap between subgroups of students
0	Other (please specify)	
42	answered question	
0	skipped question	

## 5. What should the financial priorities be for this school district during the next five years? (choose only 5 of your highest priorities from this list):

	Respon Percei		Response Count
Maintain clean, well-repaired, secure buildings	52.4	4%	22
Maintain up-to-date technology	76.	2%	32
Provide training and development opportunities to keep staff skilled and competent	47.	3%	20
Wisely invest tax revenues in a quality education	31.	0%	13
Be a good steward of taxpayer money by balancing the budget	26.	2%	11
Maintain and improve current instructional programs	52.	4%	22
Introduce foreign language programs in the elementary schools	7.	1%	3
Maintain low class sizes	31.	0%	13
Keep salaries and benefits competitive in order to attract and keep quality staff	73.	.8%	31
Keep libraries/media centers up-to- date	9	.5%	4
Make sure that students have quality educational books/materials in the classroom and the library	57	.1%	24
A continued emphasis in supporting services programs special needs students	11	.9%	5
	Other (please spec	cify)	1
	answered quest	ion	42
	skipped quest	ion	0

room nont i	The state of the s	하다 그 사이 이번 사람들이 아는 사람이 아니라를 가고 살린 살을 하다.	is no Dec 18, 201:	3 10:00 A
room right i	nowi			

				Response Count
 anananan araba araba da Araba araba				2
			answered question	2
			skipped question	1
	rice would you gi priorities and go	문 가지 아이는 사람들이 살아 가는 사람들이 가지 않는다.	nning team as they m	ıake
	불리 작은 보통 회사 회사 기계 가는 본다가 있다.	문 가지 아이는 사람들이 살아 가는 사람들이 가지 않는다.	nning team as they m	Respons
	불리 작은 보통 회사 회사 기계 가는 본다가 있다.	문 가지 아이는 사람들이 살아 가는 사람들이 가지 않는다.	nning team as they m	
	불리 작은 보통 회사 회사 기계 가는 본다가 있다.	문 가지 아이는 사람들이 살아 가는 사람들이 가지 않는다.	nning team as they m	Respons Count

1	Of course I know that monetarily this probably can't happen, but I would love to see some sort of i-pad, lap top etc in the hands of every student.	Jan 6, 2014 4:53 AM
2	One-to-One initiative and then creating more student run websites to show the community what the students are learning so teachers don't look like the bad guys and our students are learning to do successful research and learning.	Dec 23, 2013 1:02 PM
3	Focus on hiring\assigning staff time for grant writing	Dec 21, 2013 5:23 PM
4	Eliminate the late start morning on Mondays. It is an inconvenience to families and from what I hear staff do not find the time productive.	Dec 21, 2013 5:51 AM
5	We do not like the late start Monday. If you must keep it, maybe only do it 1-2 times a month. Not EVERY Monday.	Dec 20, 2013 8:24 PM
6	Offer more elective classes	Dec 20, 2013 6:17 AM
7	Provide each student with a device capable of internet access and word processing that will work in the district's network so students can save their work.	Dec 19, 2013 5:44 AM
8	Something needs to be done to improve/update the current elementary school building. Students and teachers are over crowded. As a parent, I would like to see my child going to a music room for music, and an art room for art etc. I don't feel it is the best situation having teachers on carts going from room to room. A lot of time is also wasted with elementary students traveling to the middle school/high school for their specials. The Elementary School NEEDS a computer lab, classroom space for teachers and staff, and classrooms for their specials teachers.	Dec 18, 2013 8:06 PM
9	Continue to work together to improve the district. Improve on staff members that drag behind.	Dec 18, 2013 1:44 PM
10	Increase enrollment; decrease students leaving via school choice	Dec 18, 2013 10:25 AM
11	Get rid of Monday morning late starts!! Be more supportive of the teachers- not every teacher is "a dime a dozen" as has been told to them in the past.	Dec 18, 2013 10:00 AM
12	Provide a learning atmosphere that promotes teamwork, enthusiasm, and respect with positive role models.	Dec 17, 2013 4:42 PM
13	Begin study of foreign language at an elementary level.	Dec 17, 2013 9:45 AM
14	Use common sense in decision making.	Dec 16, 2013 5:00 PM
15	Something that would show the students that the community supports them. Not sure what that would look like though.	Dec 16, 2013 2:01 PM
16	Better gym/ sports equipment.	Dec 16, 2013 12:47 PM
17	Use more technology and have enough support for ELL student.	Dec 13, 2013 1:10 PM
18	Allow more individual time to help students or provide smaller class sizes	Dec 13, 2013 10:24 AM
	estable to the control of the first of the first of the control of	

Page 2, Q6. What could the school district do that would delight you?

20	To keep the existing staff we have. Too many good staff have been driven the last few years.	out Dec 11, 2013 7:10 PM
21	Get technology that actually works so students can use it!	Dec 11, 2013 6:38 PM
22	Improve Technology	Dec 11, 2013 10:23 AM
23	Add more technology into the classrooms. Keep students accountable for actions.	their Dec 10, 2013 8:24 PM
24	Decrease open enrollment by making our school more attractive academic and technological.	ally, Dec 10, 2013 6:12 PN

Page 2, Q7. What information or advice would you give the strategic planning team as they make decisions about long-term priorities and goals?

	Remember that all programs are important in order to develop well rounded students - good schools need to have everything from art/music to ag/tech ed in order that students can explore a variety of career opportunities. Also pay teachers a decent salary so we are able to keep good teachers instead of being a stepping stone for them. Being the one of the lowest paying schools in the state is NOT something to be proud of!! Administration and teacher salary need to be in line with each other - if we have some of the lowest paid teachers does it not make sense that we should also have some of the lowest paid administration then? Saying we have to pay well in order to get 'good' administrators should also be true for our teachers - my children see the teachers everyday and that is who makes the most impact on my children!	Jan 6, 2014 12:52 PM
2	PUT STUDENTS FIRST, SEEK OUT THOSE WHO ARE STRUGGLING AND MAKE TIME FOR THEM TO RECEIVE HELP DURING THE DAY.	Dec 31, 2013 7:43 PM
3	Streamline approach and not try to put out every brush fire and address every issue raised.	Dec 21, 2013 5:23 PM
4	I am concerned about the number of students and the little amount of room available in the Elementary. They don't have a computer lab, music room, or art room. I think it is terrible (and embarrassing) that these teacher teach off of carts or have to walk some classes to the middle school or high school to have class. How is that going to attract people to our district? And cramming some classes into small room or into spaces that were never intended to be rooms is also embarrassing. It just seems so cramped compared to the other buildings.	Dec 20, 2013 8:24 PM
5	Work on the declining enrollment issue	Dec 20, 2013 6:17 AM
6	Building & technology upkeep	Dec 19, 2013 7:41 AM
7	Technology needs to be a high priority. The initial cost may be higher, but it will save money on materials and books in the future.	Dec 19, 2013 5:44 AM
8	Student learning is priority. The goals of any decisions made should be to improve students' learning and opportunities.	Dec 18, 2013 8:06 PM
9	Obviously plan long term.	Dec 18, 2013 1:44 PM
10	Spend wisely	Dec 18, 2013 10:25 AM
11	I think there needs to be a good balance between what happens at the HS/MS and the Elementary. Too often the Elementary is thought of last when decisions are made.	Dec 18, 2013 10:00 AM
12	Don't be afraid to be different and set standards that are above others. Good old fashion values are hard to beat! Respect and Responsibility will go along way in the work force.	Dec 17, 2013 4:42 PM
13	Remember that we are dealing with children and the future or our communities and country.	Dec 16, 2013 5:00 PM
14	Please add more ELL staff, additional aid for special education and for one on one help for students who need a little assistance.	Dec 13, 2013 1:10 PM

Page 2, Q7. What information or advice would you give the strategic planning team as they make decisions about long-term priorities and goals?

15	Consider that teachers are overwhelmed with work required OUTSIDE of the classroom when more time needs to be allotted to help students succeed teachers improve on instructional work. Also, better communication with families and community about the value of education will encourage student success. Businesses need to directly tell students their expectations and learn about the competitiveness of he job market, while working with the district to improve teaching in the needed areas.	Dec 13, 2013 10:24 AM
16	we are way to focused on athletics and not on academicsboth are important, however athletics are extra-curricular, but seem to be placed above our education and is more valued by our community. I love sports, children are involved in sports, but they need quality education - that is what will ultimately make them successful in Ife.	Dec 12, 2013 1:25 PM
17	There needs to be a focus on technology if we are going to keep pace with other schools.	Dec 11, 2013 6:38 PM
18	Improve Technology	Dec 11, 2013 10:23 AM
19	Increase technology for the students. More in house training for staff, use of PLC for curriculum and training.	Dec 10, 2013 8:24 PM
20	Think: What would give our children the best opportunities to succeed in today's world	Dec 10, 2013 6:12 PM